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COMPANIES BY SECTOR 
– IN FINLAND 2018

THE LARGEST 

Nokia*

Neste*

Nordea Pankki*

Stora Enso*

UPM-Kymmene*

Kesko*

Kone*

Sampo*

SOK*

St1 Nordic* 

*consolidated data Source: Talouselämä magazine TOP 500 companies in Finland
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10 largest companies in Finland 2018
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*consolidated data Source: Talouselämä magazine TOP 500 companies in Finland

Company

The largest Health Sector companies in Finland 2018

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership

Nokia*

ABB

HMD Global*

PKC Group*

Scanfil*

Salcomp*

Vaisala*

Ensto Invest*

Vacon 

Polar Electro* 
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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9.

10.

22 563

2 274

2 100

1 282

563

531

349

272

267

170

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Family Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Family Ownership

Company

The largest Electronics companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership

Orion*

Bayer

Mehiläinen*

Planmeca* 

Terveystalo*

Attendo Finland*

Pihlajalinna*

Esperi Care Holding*

GE Healthcare

Cor Group* 
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5.

6.
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10.

978

956

916

746

745

676

488

265

257

204

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Family Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Sector

Pharma

Pharma

Health and care services

Health technology 

Health and care services

Health and care services

Health and care services

Health and care services

Health technology 

Health and care services 
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*consolidated data Source: Talouselämä magazine TOP 500 companies in Finland

Tieto*

Uros*

3Step It Group*

Unity Technologies

Tuike Finland 

Fujitsu Finland*

CGI Suomi 

Atea Finland 

Osuuskunta KPY*

Teleste*
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7.

8.
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10.

1 600

1 309

676

480

460

444

408

300

289

250

Shares Publicly Traded

Family Ownership 

Family Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Cooperative

Shares Publicly Traded

Company

The largest IT companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership

Kemira*

Nokian Renkaat*

Uponor*

Yara Suomi

Tikkurila*

Suominen*

Teknos Group*

Borealis Polymers

AGA

Rani-Plast*
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10.

2 593

1 596

1 196

745

561
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408

302

238

210

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership 

Shares Publicly Traded

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership 

Foreign Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership 

Shares Publicly Traded

Family Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Family Ownership

Company

The largest Chemicals & Plastics companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership
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*consolidated data Source: Talouselämä magazine TOP 500 companies in Finland

Kone*

Wärtsilä*

Valmet*

Cargotec*

Metso*

Konecranes*

Sandvik Mining And Construction*

Meyer Turku*

Valmet Automotive*

Ponsse*
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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9.

10.

9 071

5 174

3 325

3 304

3 173

3 156

1 044

970

663

612

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Shares Publicly Traded

Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

State, Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership 

Company

The largest Engineering and Industrial Products 
companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership

Outokumpu*

SSAB Suomi

Outotec*

Norilsk Nickel Harjavalta

Freeport Cobalt

Luvata*

Kuusakoski Group

Prysmian Group Finland 

Suomen Malmijalostus*

Aurubis Finland
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5.
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10.

6 872

2 400

1 277

881

866

625

611

361

326

319

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Family Ownership

Foreign Ownership

State Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Company

The largest Metals and Mining companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership
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*consolidated data Source: Talouselämä magazine TOP 500 companies in Finland

Stora Enso*

UPM-Kymmene*

Metsä Group*

Ahlstrom-Munksjö*

Sappi Finland*

Kotkamills*

Walki Holding*

Billerudkorsnäs Finland

Mondi Powerflute 

Tervakoski
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4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

10 486

10 483

5 709

2 438

399

353

317

181

149

137

Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership

Shares Publicly Traded

Cooperative

Shares Publicly Traded

Foreign Ownership

Venture Capital Ownership

Venture Capital Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Company

The largest Forest Industry companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership

Fortum*

Gasum*

Helen*

Fingrid*

PVO Yhtiöt*

Caruna Networks*

Vattenfall

EPV Energia*

Elenia*

RAO Nordic 

1.
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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9.

10.

5 242

1 177

930

853

514

454

429

362

350

333

Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership

State Ownership

Municipality

State Ownership

Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership

Foreign Ownership

Company

The largest Energy Industry companies in Finland 2018 

Net Sales 2018 MEUR Ownership
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