

10 largest companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Nokia*	22 563	Shares Publicly Traded
2.	Neste*	14 918	Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership
3.	Nordea Pankki*	12 787	Shares Publicly Traded
4.	Stora Enso*	10 486	Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership
5.	UPM-Kymmene*	10 483	Shares Publicly Traded
6.	Kesko*	10 383	Shares Publicly Traded
7.	Kone*	9 071	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
8.	Sampo*	8 047	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
9.	SOK*	7 304	Cooperative
10.	St1 Nordic*	6 885	Family Ownership

The largest Health Sector companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Sector	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Orion*	Pharma	978	Shares Publicly Traded
2.	Bayer	Pharma	956	
3.	Mehiläinen*	Health and care services	916	Foreign Ownership
4.	Planmeca*	Health technology	746	Family Ownership
5.	Terveystalo*	Health and care services	745	Shares Publicly Traded
6.	Attendo Finland*	Health and care services	676	Foreign Ownership
7.	Pihlajalinna*	Health and care services	488	Shares Publicly Traded
8.	Esperi Care Holding*	Health and care services	265	Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership
9.	GE Healthcare	Health technology	257	Foreign Ownership
10.	Cor Group*	Health and care services	204	

The largest Electronics companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Nokia*	22 563	Shares Publicly Traded
2.	ABB	2 274	Foreign Ownership
3.	HMD Global*	2 100	Foreign Ownership
4.	PKC Group*	1 282	Foreign Ownership
5.	Scanfil*	563	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
6.	Salcomp*	531	Foreign Ownership
7.	Vaisala*	349	Shares Publicly Traded
8.	Ensto Invest*	272	Family Ownership
9.	Vacon	267	Foreign Ownership
10.	Polar Electro*	170	Family Ownership

The largest IT companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Tieto*	1 600	Shares Publicly Traded
2.	Uros*	1 309	Family Ownership
3.	3Step It Group*	676	Family Ownership
4.	Unity Technologies	480	Foreign Ownership
5.	Tuike Finland	460	Foreign Ownership
6.	Fujitsu Finland*	444	Foreign Ownership
7.	CGI Suomi	408	Foreign Ownership
8.	Atea Finland	300	Foreign Ownership
9.	Osuuskunta KPY*	289	Cooperative
10.	Teleste*	250	Shares Publicly Traded

The largest Chemicals & Plastics companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Kemira*	2 593	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
2.	Nokian Renkaat*	1 596	Shares Publicly Traded
3.	Uponor*	1 196	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
4.	Yara Suomi	745	Foreign Ownership
5.	Tikkurila*	561	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
6.	Suominen*	431	Shares Publicly Traded
7.	Teknos Group*	408	Family Ownership
8.	Borealis Polymers	302	Foreign Ownership
9.	AGA	238	Foreign Ownership
10.	Rani-Plast*	210	Family Ownership

The largest Engineering and Industrial Products companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Kone*	9 071	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
2.	Wärtsilä*	5 174	Shares Publicly Traded
3.	Valmet*	3 325	Shares Publicly Traded
4.	Cargotec*	3 304	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership
5.	Metso*	3 173	Shares Publicly Traded
6.	Konecranes*	3 156	Shares Publicly Traded
7.	Sandvik Mining And Construction*	1 044	Foreign Ownership
8.	Meyer Turku*	970	Foreign Ownership
9.	Valmet Automotive*	663	State, Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership
10.	Ponsse*	612	Shares Publicly Traded and Family Ownership

The largest Metals and Mining companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Outokumpu*	6 872	Shares Publicly Traded
2.	SSAB Suomi	2 400	Foreign Ownership
3.	Outotec*	1 277	Shares Publicly Traded
4.	Norilsk Nickel Harjavalta	881	Foreign Ownership
5.	Freeport Cobalt	866	Foreign Ownership
6.	Luvata*	625	Foreign Ownership
7.	Kuusakoski Group	611	Family Ownership
8.	Prysmian Group Finland	361	Foreign Ownership
9.	Suomen Malmijalostus*	326	State Ownership
10.	Aurubis Finland	319	Foreign Ownership

The largest Forest Industry companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Stora Enso*	10 486	Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership
2.	UPM-Kymmene*	10 483	Shares Publicly Traded
3.	Metsä Group*	5 709	Cooperative
4.	Ahlstrom-Munksjö*	2 438	Shares Publicly Traded
5.	Sappi Finland*	399	Foreign Ownership
6.	Kotkamills*	353	Venture Capital Ownership
7.	Walki Holding*	317	Venture Capital Ownership
8.	Billerudkorsnäs Finland	181	Foreign Ownership
9.	Mondi Powerflute	149	Foreign Ownership
10.	Tervakoski	137	Foreign Ownership

The largest Energy Industry companies in Finland 2018

	Company	Net Sales 2018 MEUR	Ownership
1.	Fortum*	5 242	Shares Publicly Traded and State Ownership
2.	Gasum*	1177	State Ownership
3.	Helen*	930	Municipality
4.	Fingrid*	853	State Ownership
5.	PVO Yhtiöt*	514	
6.	Caruna Networks*	454	Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership
7.	Vattenfall	429	Foreign Ownership
8.	EPV Energia*	362	
9.	Elenia*	350	Foreign and Venture Capital Ownership
10.	RAO Nordic	333	Foreign Ownership